teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0620-20-2023

Data/Ora Ricezione 02 Marzo 2023 11:46:16

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : FIERA MILANO

Identificativo : 172965

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : FIERAMILANON05 - Cecere

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 02 Marzo 2023 11:46:16

Data/Ora Inizio : 02 Marzo 2023 11:46:17

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Clarifications in relation to the recent press

news regarding the finalization of a transaction with Fiere di Parma S.p.A.

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





CLARIFICATIONS REGARDING THE RECENT PRESS NEWS RELATING TO THE FINALIZATION OF A TRANSACTION AIMED AT THE CREATION OF A COMMON EUROPEAN EXHIBITION PLATFORM IN THE AGRO-FOOD SECTOR

Milan, 2 March 2023 – In relation to the recent press news regarding the finalization of a transaction with Fiere di Parma S.p.A. ("**Fiere di Parma**") aimed at creating a common European exhibition platform in the agro-food sector (the "**Transaction**"), Fiera Milano would like to point out that at present any decision regarding the completion of the Transaction is left to the Shareholders' Meeting of Fiere di Parma. Following the decisions taken by the Shareholders' Meeting of Fiere di Parma, the Board of Directors of Fiera Milano will be called to decide on the matter. Further additional information will be disclosed to the market at the time of their determination.

Fiera Milano

Fiera Milano is the domestic market leader and one of the main integrated operators worldwide in the exhibition and congress sector. The Group manages the leading exhibition site in Italy and dominates events in numerous manufacturing sectors: fashion, publishing, furniture and furnishings, home and lifestyle, mechanical tooling industry, tourism, professional hospitality, food, plant engineering and energy, construction and art. Specifically, the business of the Group is focused on the management, organisation and hosting of exhibitions and other events through ensuring the availability of equipped exhibition space, project support and related services. Its offer is completed by engineering services, stand-fitting services as well as a multichannel platform that includes web content and congresses. Fiera Milano has been listed in the STAR segment of the Euronext Milan stock market since 2002.

Contacts

Investor Relations
Vincenzo Cecere
Tel +39 0249977816
investor.relations@fieramilano.it

Press Office Gabriele De Giorgi, Mario Lisippo Tel +39 3398431544 press@fieramilano.it Image Building Rafaella Casula, Giusy Fusco Tel +39 02 89011300 fieramilano@imagebuilding.it

Fine Comunicato n	.0620-20
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3